



QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
RFP# 2024-14
FOOD SUPPLY SERVICES

ISSUED ON 11/15/2024 

Question #1: 
WE could not tell from reviewing the RFP the general size of the orders you are looking for – 
either in # of people served for this or pounds/cases etc. of food. We just want to make sure 
we can support you at the scale you want and need. Can you share any details on that?

Answer #1:
UPO is seeking qualified, commercial food vendors to provide food supplies identified in 
the RFP primarily to support its food truck and catering services. UPO anticipates serving hundreds of meals annually to include proteins, produce, and drinks. UPO may select 
multiple vendors to meet its needs. 



 Question #2:
We would be interested in parts of the RFP but couldn't take on the entire scope of work.

Answer #2:
  Partial proposals won’t be accepted.


